A RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE EFFORTS)	RESOLUTION NO. 16
OF WINTER ORGANIZATION OREGON (WOO))	
TO BRING THE 1998 WINTER OLYMPIC)	for 1987
GAMES TO OREGON)	101 1907

WHEREAS, Winter Organization Oregon (WOO), a non-profit corporation, has been formed with the sole purpose of bringing the 1998 Winter Olympic Games to Oregon; and

WHEREAS, it is anticipated that staging the Winter Olympics in Oregon will create thousands of year-round jobs and bring millions of dollars into Oregon's economy; and

WHEREAS, no tax dollars will be used to construct facilities or stage the games; and

WHEREAS, all areas of the State of Oregon will benefit from the staging of the Winter Olympics in Oregon; and

WHEREAS, the United States Olympic Committee will select its representative city in early 1990 and the International Olympic Committee will select a site for the 1998 Winter Olympics in February 1992;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Lebanon hereby endorses the efforts of Winter Organization Oregon to bring the 1998 Winter Olympic Games to Oregon, and pledges its support to those efforts.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL BY A VOTE OF <u>6</u> FOR AND <u>0</u> AGAINST AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS <u>27th</u> DAY OF MAY 1987.

ATTEST:

ph AWudell istrator